FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Washington, D.C. 20549	OMB APPROVAL		
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP	OMB Number:	3235-028	

OMB Number:

Check this box if no longer subject to

C/O THE OROGEN GROUP LLC

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

Orogen Group LLC

(Street) NEW YORK

(City)

(Last)

(Street)

ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA SUITE 2416

NY

(State)

(First)

ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA SUITE 2416

10020

(Zip)

(Middle)

U obligat	n 16. Form 4 or tions may contination 1(b).			Fil					i(a) of the Sec le Investment				f 1934			ll ll	ated average per respons		en 0.5
1	nd Address of	Reporting Person*							icker or Tradir dings, Inc]				o of Reporting licable) ctor) to Is:	
	E OROGEN	GROUP LLC	(Middle)			Date 6		st Tra	nsaction (Mor	nth/D	ay/Year)			Office below	er (give title v)		Other pelow)	(specify
ONE RO	CKEFELL	ER PLAZA SUI	ITE 2416		4.	If Ame	endment	, Date	e of Original F	iled ((Month/[Day/Year)			ridual oi	r Joint/Group	Filing (Che	eck Ap	oplicable
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10020			_ 06	06/22/2022						Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person									
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																
		Tal	ble I - No	n-Deri	vativ	/e Se	curiti	es A	cquired, [Disp	osed	of, or B	enefic	ially	Owne	d			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans. Date (Month/I				action 2A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Yea		e, Transaction Dispo		Dispos	urities Acquired (A) sed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4			Securi Benefi	cially d Following	Form: Dire	Ownership orm: Direct O) or Indirect) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
									Code	v	Amoun	nt (A)	or Pr	ice	Transa	action(s) 3 and 4)			(iiisti. 4)
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	1. Title of Derivative Conversion Date Execution Descurity or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any		d Date,	Code (Instr.		5. Number 6. I		6. Date Exerc	Date Exercisable and piration Date londing in the piration Date lonth/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Securit (Instr. 3 and 4)				9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Owner Form: Direct or Indi (I) (Ins	(D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Exp Dat	oiration te	Title	or Number of Shares	er					
Restricted Stock Units	(1)	06/21/2022			A		2,154		(2)		(2)	Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	2,154	1	\$0	9,272	I		See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* PANDIT VIKRAM S																			
		(First) I GROUP LLC ER PLAZA SUI	(Midd	le)															
(Street)	ORK	NY	1002	20															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
I	nd Address of Echo LI	Reporting Person*																	
(Last)		(First)	(Midd	le)															

	NY	10020
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Orogen Holdin		
(Last) C/O THE OROGE	(First) EN GROUP LLC	(Middle)
ONE ROCKEFEI	LER PLAZA SUITE	2416
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10020
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	of Reporting Person* n Holdings, LLC	
(Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA	(First) ANAGEMENT, L.P.	(Middle)
(Street) BRYN MAWR	PA	19010
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Atairos Group</u>		
(Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS AVE	(First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. NUE	(Middle)
(Street) BRYN MAWR	PA	19010
(C:L.)		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	of Reporting Person*	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Atairos Partner	of Reporting Person* rs, L.P. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P.	(Zip) (Middle)
1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA	of Reporting Person* rs, L.P. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P.	
1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street)	of Reporting Person* rs, L.P. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P.	(Middle)
1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street) BRYN MAWR	of Reporting Person* rs, L.P. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. AD PA (State) of Reporting Person*	(Middle)
1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street) BRYN MAWR (City) 1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last)	of Reporting Person* rs, L.P. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. ANAGEMENT, L.P. (State) of Reporting Person* rs GP, Inc. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P.	(Middle)
1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street) BRYN MAWR (City) 1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M	of Reporting Person* rs, L.P. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. (State) of Reporting Person* rs GP, Inc. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P.	(Middle) 19010 (Zip)
1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street) BRYN MAWR (City) 1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street)	of Reporting Person* rs, L.P. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. (State) of Reporting Person* rs GP, Inc. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P.	(Middle) 19010 (Zip) (Middle)
1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street) BRYN MAWR (City) 1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street) BRYN MAWR	of Reporting Person* rs, L.P. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. (State) of Reporting Person* rs GP, Inc. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. ANAGEMENT, L.P. (D) PA (State) of Reporting Person*	(Middle) 19010 (Zip) (Middle)
1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street) BRYN MAWR (City) 1. Name and Address Atairos Partner (Last) C/O ATAIROS M 40 MORRIS ROA (Street) BRYN MAWR (City) 1. Name and Address Angelakis Mic (Last)	of Reporting Person* rs, L.P. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. (State) of Reporting Person* rs GP, Inc. (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. ANAGEMENT, L.P. (State) of Reporting Person* hael J (First) ANAGEMENT, L.P. ANAGEMENT, L.P.	(Middle) 19010 (Zip) (Middle)

(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of the issuer's common stock upon settlement.
- 2. The restricted stock units, which were granted in connection with Mr. Pandit's appointment as Chairman of the Board of Directors of the issuer (the "Board"), vest upon the earlier of (i) the first anniversary of the date of grant, (ii) the date on which the reporting person's term as a member of the Board expires if the reporting person is not subsequently elected to a new term on the Board, and (iii) the occurrence of a "Change in Control", as defined in the ExlService Holdings, Inc. 2018 Omnibus Incentive Plan (the "Plan"), and such awards settle upon the earlier of (i) the reporting person's death, (ii) the occurrence of a "Change of Control", as defined in the Plan and (iii) the date that is 180 days following the date on which the reporting person ceases to serve as a member of the Board for any reason other than due to such reporting person's death or, if later, the date of the reporting person's separation from service.
- 3. Mr. Pandit serves on the Board and is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Orogen Echo LLC ("OE"). Orogen Holdings LLC and Atairos-Orogen Holdings, LLC are the sole members with joint investment control of The Orogen Group LLC, which is the sole member of OE. Mr. Pandit has majority voting control of Orogen Holdings LLC. Atairos Group, Inc. ("Atairos") is the sole voting shareholder of Atairos-Orogen Holdings, LLC. Michael Angelakis is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Atairos and controls a majority of the voting power of Atairos Partners GP, Inc., which is the general partner of Atairos Partners L.P., the sole voting shareholder of Atairos.
- 4. Each of the reporting persons, other than Mr. Pandit, is acting as a director by deputization of the issuer with respect to Mr. Pandit's membership on the Board. Each of the reporting persons may be deemed to have direct or indirect beneficial ownership of the reported securities, as applicable, but disclaims such beneficial ownership except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

This amended Form 4 is being filed to correct the number of restricted stock units reported as being granted to the reporting person on June 21, 2022 in the original Form 4.

By: Vikram S. Pandit /s/ Vikram S. Pandit	06/27/2022
By: Orogen Echo LLC, by the Orogen Group LLC, its sole member, by Vikram S. Pandit, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer /s/ Vikram S. Pandit	06/27/2022
By: The Orogen Group LLC, by Vikram S. Pandit, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer /s/ Vikram S. Pandit	06/27/2022
By: Orogen Holdings LLC, by Vikram S. Pandit, Manager /s/ Vikram S. Pandit	06/27/2022
By: Atairos-Orogen Holdings, LLC, by David L. Caplan, Vice President /s/ David L. Caplan	06/27/2022
By: Atairos Group, Inc., by David L. Caplan, Vice President and General Counsel /s/ David L. Caplan	06/27/2022
By: Atairos Partners, L.P., by Atairos Partners GP, Inc., its general partner, by David L. Caplan, Vice President /s/ David L. Caplan	06/27/2022
By: Atairos Partners GP, Inc., by David L. Caplan, Vice President /s/ David L. Caplan	06/27/2022
By: Michael J. Angelakis /s/ Michael J. Angelakis	06/27/2022
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.